## NOMINATIONS SOUGHT for 2025 YOUTH AWARDS

The Greene County Youth Advisory Board is again sponsoring the annual Greene County Youth Awards (Youth of the Year, Chairman's Choice, and Director's Choice). The purpose of the awards are to recognize the outstanding contributions and achievements of Greene County youth who serve their community through leadership, knowledge, skill and/or service. The dedication of these young people help make Greene County a better place for us all.

If you know a young person, in Grade 9 -12, who deserves this recognition, you can find a nomination form available on our web site: News & Events | Greene Government or you can contact the Greene County Department of Human Services at (518) 719-3555 or via email at <a href="mmurphy@greenecountyny.gov">mmurphy@greenecountyny.gov</a>. From the nominations received, all youths will be evaluated by the selection committee to determine this year's winners

Any inquiries for further information may also be directed to the department.

Deadline for entries is March 31, 2025.

